

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0009 Version: 1 Name: Resolution: Recognizing and Commending (1/8/20)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/2/2020 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 1/8/2020 Final action: 1/8/2020

Title: RECOGNIZING & COMMENDING

Sponsored by President Mildred C. Crump

1. Martha Sanders, Senior Administrative Analyst, on her retirement from the City's Department of Administration, Office of Budget and Management after forty-three (43) years of public service

2. Cremilda Dileu, on celebrating her 90th Birthday

Sponsored by Council Member John Sharpe James

- 3. Individuals honored as participants of the Stand Down of New Jersey Veterans Event for their dedicated service to veterans in the State of New Jersey, held on Saturday, October 12, 2019
- 4. Individuals honored during an Ordination Service at Metropolitan Baptist Church, held on Sunday, December 15, 2019
- 5. Pastor James Bailey III, of Vineyard Baptist Church, on his installation as President of Ministers' Conference of Newark and Vicinity, held on Saturday, January 4, 2020

Sponsored by Council Member Joseph A. McCallum, Jr.

6. Edward L. Rouse

Sponsored by Council Member LaMonica R. McIver

7. Hunt, Hamlin and Ridley, Law Firm on celebrating twenty-five (25) years in Newark, New Jersey

Sponsored by Council Member Luis A. Quintana

8. Individuals honored for their outstanding service, commitment, dedication and contributions to the residents of Newark, New Jersey

Sponsored by Council Member Anibal Ramos, Jr.

9. Family of NPD Detective Joseph A. Bernal (RIP) for the "2019 Detective Joseph A. Bernal Memorial Toy Drive and Teddy Bears for Kids" Event, held on Sunday, December 15, 2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2020	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass